

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO.70 Wednesday 27th June, 2018

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[188]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (CAP. 109)

APPOINTMENT OF SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD MEMBERS

- I, Hon. **Manasseh Damukana Sogavare**, Minister for Finance and Treasury, under section 3(1)(b)(c)(d) of the *Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act* (Cap. 109):
 - (a) appoint Peter James Boyers to be the Chairman of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for 3 years on and from 20 May 2018; and
 - (b) appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for 1 year on and from 29 March 2018:
 - (i) Gideon Zoleveke;
 - (ii) Dr. Alice Pollard; and
 - (c) appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for 3 years effective on the date this instrument is published in the *Gazette*:

- (i) Antoinette Ani Wickham;
- (ii) David Rupokets

MADE AT HONIARA this twentieth-sixth day of June, 2018.

HON. MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE Minister for Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.